

FOI Ref

10147

Response sent

14 Dec 2021

(CCC) 101 Coldhams Lane Cambridge CB13EN

This is with reference to 101 Coldhams Lane Cambridge CB13EN. This is the former gatekeepers cottage or weigh house situated on the boundary of Coldhams Common opposite Cromwell Road. It is recorded in the current local plan as a building of local interest.

Questions

1. In the current local plan the property and garden appear to be included in the protected open space of Coldhams Common. Can you confirm this is correct?

2. If the answer to question 1 is yes is the proposed Greater Cambridge Local plan currently under consultation proposing to change this designation of the house and garden as protected open space.

Response

Questions 1. In the current local plan the property and garden appear to be included in the protected open space of Coldhams Common. Can you confirm this is correct?

Answer: No, the site is not included in the protected open space of Coldhams Common.

Questions 2. If the answer to question 1 is yes is the proposed Greater Cambridge Local plan currently under consultation proposing to change this designation of the house and garden as protected open space.

Answer: N/A

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk